

**CWP No. 1753 of 2020.**

**10.07.2020.** Present : Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

**(Through Video Conferencing)**

Issue notice. Mr. Vikas Rathore, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, as prayed for, be filed within six weeks. List on **21.08.2020.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
Judge

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)**  
Judge

**10<sup>th</sup> July, 2020.**  
(krt)