

**CWP No. 1753 of 2020**

21.08.2020

Present: Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr Ranjan Sharma, Addl. A.G, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Addl. A.G, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G and Ms. Seema Sharma, Dy. A.G for the respondents.

**(Through video conferencing)**

**Admit.**

Pleadings be completed within 12 weeks. List thereafter for hearing on 25.11.2020.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

August 21, 2020  
(naveen)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)  
Judge**