

**Ravinder Kumar Vs. State of HP & Ors.**

**CWP No. 1753 of 2020**

**09.05.2024** Present: Mr. A.K.Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar, & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Learned counsel representing petitioner states that since issue sought to be raised in the present petition is pending adjudication in LPA scheduled to be listed before Principal Division Bench on 13.05.2024.

List on 28.05.2024.

**May 09, 2024**  
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**