

**Ravinder Kumar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh
and others**

CWP No.1753 of 2020

28.05.2024 Present Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondents.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

May 28, 2024
(shankar)