

**Ravinder Kumar vs. State of H.P and  
others**

**CWP No.1753 of 2020**

27.02.2026 Present: Mr.Bonit Prakash, Advocate vice Mr.A.K. Gupta,  
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for  
the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and  
is granted four weeks further time to file rejoinder to the  
reply.

List on **10<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.**

February 27, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**